KFIPS400-800
MASS NOTIFICATION
WARNING SYSTEM
 Speaker Options
 KFWS15T  -  Wide Angle, 15 Watt Speaker
 KFWS15TR  -  Recess Mount, 15 Watt Speaker
 KFWS15TEN  -  Recess Mount, 15 Watt Speaker with
Grill
 KFWS30T  -  Wide Angle, 30 Watt Speaker
 KFWS60T  -  Wide Angle, 60 Watt Speaker
 KFWSXPL60T  -  Explosion-Proof, 60 Watt Speaker
 KFWS100  -  Wide Angle, 100 Watt Speaker
 KFWS100TCH  -  Wide Angle, 15 Watt Speaker with
weatherproof housing
All of the above speakers,  ( except ( WS100 )  include level
adjustment multi-tab transformers and a capacitor for line level

Electrical Data
AC input:       120 / 240v, 60Hz, 7A Fuse
DC Output:   28vdc @5 Amp.
Power Amplifier:   400 Watts, 4 output
Channels per Amplifier
Tone Generation:  6 warning signals,
standard.
Public Address:  Standard
KFWS15T / KFWS30T / KFWS60T -Weatherproof, 15, 30 or 60 watt re-entrant loud speakers with
multi-tapped, line matching transformers for output adjustment. Includes mounting bracket for vertical
or horizontal installation.
KFWS15TR / KFWS15TEN -15 watt re-entrant loud speakers with multi-tapped, line matching trans-
formers for output adjustment. Ideal for recessed mounting applications.
KFWS100 -Heavy duty 100 watt re-entrant loudspeaker with wide angle horn. Mounting  bracket is
included for vertical, horizontal or stacked installations.
KFWS100TCH -Heavy duty, waterproof, 100 watt wide angle re-entrant loud speakers with multi-
tapped, line matching transformers for output adjustment. Rugged cast aluminum housing. Includes
mounting bracket for horizontal or vertical installations.
KFWSXPL60T -For explosive or combustible atmospheres. 60 watt re-entrant, wide-angle loud
speaker features a heavy duty cast aluminum housing. Includes mounting bracket for horizontal or